Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-17-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE
United States Detact and Trademost C	· ec:

102961434		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record trie		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	Name: Wayn-Tex Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 31, 2005	Street Address: 004 Couth Dalatics Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 901 South Delphine Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Waynesboro	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Virginia	
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA 7in: 22020	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22980	
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/233,321 09/348,760	4,384,018 6,280,818	
09/609,068		
Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 4,384,018 6,280,818 ached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kathleen Heberlein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00	
Internal Address: Alston & Bird, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information	
State: GA Zip: 30909	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 404-881-7742	E	
Fax Number: 404-253-8294	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0605	
Email Address: kheberlein@alston.com	Authorized User Name Alston & Bird LLP	
9. Signature: Kothleen & Haber	3-9-2005	
Signature	Date S S	
Kathleen Heberlein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0153

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Wayn-Tex Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, with an office at 901 South Delphine Avenue, Waynesboro, Virginia 22980 (hereinafter

"Owner") is the owner of the following patents registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

See Schedule A attached hereto.

hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC with an office at 135 South LaSalle Street,

Chicago, Illinois 60603 (hereinafter "Lender"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in the

said Patents by Owner pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement between Owner

and Lender dated May 31, 2002 (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement has

been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Lender hereby confirm that the security interest in the

Patents to Lender is hereby cancelled and of no further force and effect.

This Confirmatory Release of Security Interest has been executed by Lender and Owner on

the 31 day of January, 2005.

Lender: LaSalle Business Credit, LLC

Owner: Wayn-Tex Inc.

REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0154

SCHEDULE A

I. U.S. Patents

APPLICATION OR PATENT NO. 4,384,018	ISSUE OR <u>FILING DATE</u> May 17, 1983	TITLE Secondary Carpet Backing Fabric
6,280,818	August 28, 2001	Carpet Backing Components and Methods of Making and Using the Same (Stabilok)
09/233,321	January 20, 1999	Carpet Backing Component and Methods of Making and Using the Same (AngelBac)
09/348,760	July 7, 1999	Carpet Backing Component and Methods of Making and Using the Same
09/609,068	June 30, 2000	Carpet Backing Component and Methods of Making and Using the Same
II. Japanese Patents		
1,076,713	December 25, 1981	A tufted pile Fabric

1187939.2/CZS/55380/165

RECORDED: 03/14/2005 REEL: 016360 I

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0155